Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party to a hearing before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board order. Please ensure all required (yellow-shaded) fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

	nstructions
Disbursements Being Claimed") is required for each lawyer, ar However, only one "Summary of Fees and Disbursements" cov - The cost claim must be supported by a completed Affidavit s - A CV for each consultant/analyst must be attached unless pr	"(comprising a "Statement of Fees Being Claimed" and a "Statement of nalyst/consultant and articling student/paralegal. Vering the whole of the party's cost claim should be provided. igned by a representative of the party.
File # EB- 2017-0324	Process: EB-2017-0324 Enbridge 2015 DSM
Party: Energy Probe Research Foundation	Affiant's Name: FRANK CIAN FLONE)
HST Number: 10730 5146 RT0001	FRANCES CO CIANFLONE HST Rate Ontario: 6.50%
Full Registrant Unregistered Other	Qualifying Non-Profit
- FRANCESCO CIANFLONE	Affidavit
I, FRANCESCO CIANFLONE	, of the City/Town of Toronto
in the Province/State of Ontario	, swear or affirm that:
2. I have examined all of the documentation in support of this Being Claimed", "Statement(s) of Fees Being Claimed" and "St 3. The attached "Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed" include only costs incurred and Ontario Energy Board process referred to above.	Claimed", "Statement(s) of Fees Being Claimed" and "Statement(s) of d time spent directly for the purposes of the Party's participation in the r time spent, by a person that is an employee or officer of the Party as
Signature of Affiant	
Sworn or affirmed before me at the City/Town of in the Province/State of CITY/PROVINCE/COUNTRY TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA YOW	CITY/PROVINCE/COUNTRY TORONTO, ONYARIO, CANADA ON (date) SHAN LIN HOTARY PUBLIC

Commissioner for taking Affidavits

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

File # EB- 2017-0324 Enbridge 2015 DSM

Party: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed				
Legal/consultant/other fees	\$	7,015.00		
Disbursements	\$	r a		
HST	\$	455.98		
Total Cost Claim	\$	7,470.98		

Payment Information

Make cheque payable to: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Send payment to this address: 225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, Ontario

M5S 2M6

Attention: Brady Yauch

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File # EB-	2017-0324		Process: EB-	2017-0324 Enbridge 2015 DSM
Party:	Energy Probe Research Foundation		Service Prov	ider Name: Brady Yauch
	SERVICE PROVIDER TYPE Legal Counsel	(check one)	Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practising/Years of Relevant Experience 7
	Articling Student/Paralegal Consultant Analyst		1	Hourly Rate: \$230
	For Consultant/Analyst:	CV atta	ched vided within previous 2	HST Rate Charged (enter %): 6.5% 4 months

St	atement o	f Fe	es Being	Clai	med				
	Hours		urly Rate	_	Subtotal			Total	
Pre-hearing Conference									
Preparation		\$	230.00	\$	<u> </u>	\$	=======================================	\$	74
Attendance		\$	230.00	\$	≅ 8	\$	÷	\$	5
Technical Conference									
Preparation		\$	230.00	\$		\$	*	\$	
Attendance		\$	230.00	\$		\$	ā	\$	
Interrogatories									
Preparation	6.75	\$	230.00	\$	1,552.50	\$	100.91	\$	1,653.41
Responses		\$	230.00	\$	223	\$		\$:**
Issues Conference									
Preparation		\$	230.00	\$		\$		\$	-
Attendance		\$	230.00	\$:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	\$	= X	\$	*
ADR - Settlement Conference									
Preparation		\$	230.00	\$	·	\$	127	\$	S#5
Attendance		\$	230.00	\$:#:	\$	-	\$	2€:
Proposal Preparation		\$	230.00	\$	-	\$	(#)	\$	
Argument									
Preparation	23.75	\$	230.00	\$	5,462.50	\$	355.06	\$	5,817.56
Oral Hearing									
Preparation		\$	230.00	\$:¥:	\$:40	\$:(=)
Attendance		\$	230.00	\$:*:	\$	(#):	\$	
Other Conferences									
Preparation		\$	230.00	\$	98	\$		\$	
Attendance		\$	230.00	\$	(<u>#</u>	\$	<u>=</u>	\$	-
Case Management		\$	170.00	\$	89	\$	(4)	\$	
TOTAL SERVICE PROVIDER FEES				\$	7,015.00	\$	455.98	\$	7,470.98

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS



Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File # EB- 2017-0324 Enbridge 2015 DSM

Party: Energy Probe Research Foundati Service Provider Name: Brady Yauch

	Net Cost	HST	Total
Scanning/Photocopy		\$ -	\$
Printing		\$ -	\$
Courier		\$ -	\$
Telephone/Fax		\$ -	\$
Transcripts		\$ -	\$
Travel: Air		\$ -	\$
Travel: Car		\$ -	\$
Travel: Rail		\$ -	\$
Travel (Other):		\$ -	\$
Parking		\$ =	\$
Тахі		\$ -	\$
Accommodation		\$ -	\$
Meals		\$ -	\$
Other:		\$ -	\$
Other:		\$ -	\$
Other:		\$ -	\$
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:	\$	- \$ -	\$

Brady Yauch

67A Auburn Avenue Toronto ON M6H 2L8 GST/HST 802822023 RT0001

Bill To:

Energy Probe Research Foundation 225 Brunswick Avenue Toronto, Ontario, M5S 2M6 For:

Intervenor services for EB-2017-0324 for disposition of Enbridge's 2015 DSM accounts

DATE: 7/26/18

Date	DESCRIPTION	Time
March 6, 2018	Reviewed evidence and wrote IRs	3.5 hours
March 7, 2018	Reviewed evidence and wrote IRs	3.25 hours
April 19, 2018	Reviewed evidence and interrogatories and wrote final argument	4.25 hours
April 23, 2018	Reviewed evidence, interrogatories and argument from utilities and wrote final argument	6.5 hours
April 24, 2018	Reviewed evidence, interrogatories and argument from utilities and wrote final argument	5.5 hours
April 25, 2018	Reviewed evidence, interrogatories and argument from utilities and wrote final argument	3.5 hours
April 27, 2018	Did final edit and review of argument and filed for submission	4 hours
Hours		30.5
Rate	X \$230	\$7,015
+HST		\$911.95
Total		\$7,926.95